TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkyHealth, LLC		107/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Healthy Cloud, LLC		107/15/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Ticklish Turtle, LLC		107/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azumio, Inc.	
Street Address:	230 South California Street Suite 212	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85543973	GLUCOSE BUDDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

trademarks@cooley.com Email:

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 315503-104

REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0389

Phone: (858) 550-6119

Correspondent Name: John Paul Oleksiuk

TRADEMARK

900229239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri Corallo	
Signature:	/Sheri L. Corallo/	
Date:	07/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is effective July 15, 2012 and is entered into by and between Azumio, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), SkyHealth, LLC, a California limited liability company, Healthy Cloud, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Ticklish Turtle, LLC (each an "Assignor" and together the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the trademarks and domain names set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignors all right, title and interest in the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors wish to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest which it may have in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0391

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Assignment below.

ASSIGNORS SkyHealth, LLC Name: Tom Xv Title: founder Date: July , 2012 Healthy Cloud, LLC Date: July ___, 2012 Ticklish Turtle, LLC Title: <u>founder</u> Date: July ___, 2012 ASSIGNEE Azumio, Inc. BOJAN BOST J'ANCO

Date: July ___, 2012

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 07/24/2012

The Trademarks and Domain Names Subject to this Assignment Agreement:

Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Goods
GLUCOSE BUDDY United States	85543973	Computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for monitoring and managing diabetes
Domain Names		
http://www.glucosebuddy.com/		Domain name for Glucose Buddy
http://www.skyhealth.com/		Domain name for SkyHealth, LLC
http://www.healthycloud.com/		Domain name for Healthy Cloud, LLC
http://www.ticklishturtle.com/index.html		Domain name for Ticklish Turtle, LLC
http://fitnessbuddyapp.com/		Domain name for Fitness Buddy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0393